
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2638
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
MURTIZAPUR-ACHALPUR RAIL LINE
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the narrow gauge lines are still on lease even after lapse of 62 years of independence; and 

(b) if so, the details of such rail lines alongwith the reasons for not taking the ownership of these lines?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) No,Madam. 

(b) Does not arise.
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